Australian Capital Territory

# Work Safety Council (Employer Representative) Appointment 2009 (No 1)

## **Disallowable instrument DI2009-220**

made under the

Work Safety Act 2008, s 186(b) (Membership)

# 1 Name of instrument

This instrument is the Work Safety Council (Employer Representative) Appointment 2009 (No 1).

#### 2 Commencement

This instrument commences on the day after the day it is made.

## 3 Appointment – Employer Representative

I appoint:

GREGORY JOHN SCHMIDT

as a member representing employers to the Work Safety Council until 31 July 2010.

#### 4 Revocation

This instrument revokes the Occupational Health and Safety Council (Employer Representative) Appointment 2007 (No 2) DI2007-280.

John Hargreaves Minister for Industrial Relations

14 October 2009